505189044 11/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5235813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505050824

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A DALEY	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRICA, INC	
Street Address:	7835 GLORIA AVE	
City:	VAN NUYS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14658080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8188935000

Email: ROBERT.EVORA@MUNCHKIN.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT Z. EVORA
Address Line 1: 7835 GLORIA AVE

Address Line 4: VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA 91406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITM-182
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN LEK
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Lek/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_asfiled#page1.tif source=assignment_asfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 505189044 REEL: 047492 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, RICHARD A. DALEY of Charlotte, North Carolina, hereby confirm ownership by BRICA, INC., a corporation of the state of Florida, having a business address of 500 West 5th Street, Suite 220, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 ("Assignee") of, and hereby assign, transfer and convey to, Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/842,312, which was filed on July 2, 2013 and is entitled INFANT BATHER WITH FRONT DRAIN; the inventions disclosed in and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of each of the foregoing provisional patent applications; any and all patent applications in any country that claim an invention disclosed in, or claim priority to, either of the foregoing provisional patent applications, and any and all patents in any country resulting from any of the foregoing, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of the foregoing. I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on or resulting from any of the foregoing to the Assignee or its successors or assigns. I agree that promptly upon Assignee's request and without further consideration or charge I will sign the inventor oath or declaration associated with the filing of any U.S. non-provisional patent application that claims an invention disclosed in, or claims priority to, either of the foregoing provisional patent applications, as well as separate confirming assignments of such non-provisional applications for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: 5/3/2014

Richard A. Daley

PATENT REEL: 047492 FRAME: 0869

DUCUMENT 10:505050824

STATE OF NOVY CAYOLINA COUNTY OF WECKLENDUYS

This 13 day of MAY, 2014 before me personally came the above-named RICHARD A. DALEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Vanessa J. Mc Ca

My Commission expires: February 10,2018

(Seal)

Vanessa G McCarty
Notary Public
Meckienturg County
North Carolina
My Commission Expires 2/6/2018

PATENT REEL: 047492 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 08/14/2018